

GAHC010147452024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3875/2024

AJIT BARMAN
SON OF ROBI BARMAN, RESIDENT OF VILL. DAMCHERRA TRIPURA
PUNJI, P.O. DULLABCHERA, P.S. RATABARI, DIST.- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
KDC
KARIMGANJ
P.O. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788710

4:THE PRINCIPAL
BHANGA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOLS
P.O. BHANGA
PIN- 788701
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M KHAN, MS J AKTAR, K MAINUDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

22.01.2025

Heard Mr. M. Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. D. Musahari, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department.

Ms. Musahari, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department submits that the matter is being processed by the respondent authorities and the same needs some time and therefore, prays for some more time to obtain up-to-date instructions.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 12.02.2025, as part heard.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant